TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM312761

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sephra LLC	FORMERLY Sephra Fountains, LLC	12/18/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sephra L.P.	
Street Address:	11035 Technology Place #100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2872823	SEPHRA
Registration Number:	2872824	SEPHRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com **Correspondent Name:** Gregory B. Phillips

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEPHRA.001T/002T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory B. Phillips
SIGNATURE:	/gregory phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Limited Partnership Conversion (Sephra LLC to Sephra L.P.)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Limited Partnership Conversion (Sephra LLC to Sephra L.P.)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005335 FRAME: 0498



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $\frac{1}{2}$ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 0 9 2010

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005335 FRAME: 0499



State of California **Secretary of State**

LP-1A File# 200935800013

PAGE 03/03

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 2 3 2009

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP -CONVERSION

IMPORTANT Read all instructions before completing	this form. This Space For Filing Use Only			
CONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION				
1. NAME OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (End the name with the words "Lin	mited Partnership" or the abbreviation "LP" or "L.P.")			
Sephra L.P.				
2. NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS (ATTACH	ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY)			
NAME ADDRESS Muir Family Partnership, L.F., a	CITY STATÉ ZIP CODE			
	Technology Place #100 San Diego CA 92127			
NAME ADDRESS	CITY STATE ZIP CODE			
3. ADDRESS OF INITIAL DESIGNATED OFFICE IN CALIFORNIA	CITY STATE ZIP CODE			
11035 Technology Place #100	San Diego CA 92127			
5 must be completed. If the initial agent is a corporation, the agent in Corporations Code section 1505 and Item 4 must be completed (leave I	Il agent is an individual, the agent must reside in California and both Items 4 and nust have on file with the California Secretary of State a certificate pursuant to Item 5 blank).			
Richard B. Muir	- OF POOCESS - DIPL			
5. IF AN INDIVIDUAL, CA ADDRESS OF INITIAL AGENT FOR SERVICE				
11035 Technology Place #100	San Diego CA 92127			
CONVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION				
6. NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY				
Sephra LLC				
7. FORM OF ENTITY 8. JURISDICTION	9. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER, IF ANY			
Limited liability company Nevada	200310210183			
10. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF CONVERSION WERE APPI CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VO	ROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH DTE WAS REQUIRED, PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING <u>FOR EACH CLASS</u> :			
STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS ENTITLE	ED TO VOTE AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS			
One class of Membership Interests A Majority				
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION				
 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON THE ATTACHED PAGE A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. 	S, IF ANY, IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE AND MADE			
12. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTE December 28, 2009 DATE.	E STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF ED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.			
1-10/0/1.	Richard B. Muir, Man Ser			
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON			
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF ALTHORIZED PRINT			
LP-1A (REV 01/2008)	APPROVED BY SEURETARY OF STATE			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005335 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 08/01/2014